/
Ca DL

JUZGADO DE FAMILIA DEL CIRCUITO DE FUNZA

ENTRADAS AL DESPACHO DEL DIA: 30-ene.-23

No.Proceso

Clase

0563 12 ALIMENTOS

0634

0240

0601

0787

0542

0121

0290

0708

0901

0996

1044

0038

0065

0176

0278

0289

0291

0525

0808

14

19

19

19

20

21

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

UNION MARITAL DE HE

SUCESION

REIVINDICATORIO

Demandante

JELLY JOHANNA GOMEZ V

PATRICIA MORENO BERM

RAFAEL SURI DURAN SALC

CONCEPCION Y GILBERTO

OMAIRA RODRIGUEZ DE Z

LIQUIDACION SOCIEDA FLOR ANGELA PENAGOS C

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

MEDIDA DE PROTECCI

EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO

DIVORCIO

DIVORCIO

UNION MARITAL DE HE

SUCESION

YOHANNA ANDREA SANTA
LAYNE PAOLA CUAN CASA
ANATILDE VALBUENA BAR
ROSMARY CASTILLO FUEN
YOLANDA PLAZA SANCHEZ
YENITH MAYERLLY OSPIN
JOSE VICENTE LOPEZ RO
NURY ASTRID TRUJILLO P
MIKE ENRIQUE CALVO MO
ANGIE JULIETTE MAYORG
ANGELA RUBIELA CRUZ O

JUAN GABRIEL y PAULA XI

CESACION DE EFECTO MARIA AURORA GONZALE

SUCESION

ANA JULIA MARTINEZ DE Q

Demandado

ORLANDO POTES CASTILLO
JAHIR CAQUIMBO VARGAS
MARIA ELIZABETH VALERO
CAUSANTE MARCO TULIO P
ELVINIA RANGUREN CHACO
LUIS URIEL MARTINEZ OVIE
JOHN EDWIN OSORIO MARTI
DANIEL ALEJANDRO PERDO
ROQUE MORA CASALLAS
CARLOS EDUARDO ZAMBRA
OMAR RICARDO HUERTAS V
DANIEL FERNANDO GONZAL
MARTIN FABIAN LOPEZ HER
JULIO ELPIDIO OREJUELA C
MARIA CAMILA SANDOVAL C
MAURICIO ALEJANDRO ROA
HEREDEROS DE JORGE EN
WALDO MELO GARCIA y MA
JOSUE GUILLERMO MARTIN

CAUSANTE GUILLERMO LES



No.Proceso

Clase

0842 22 LIQUIDACION DE SOCI

1024

1026

1046

1113

1142

1145

1148

0001

0007

0008

0009

3074

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

23

23

23

23

98

JURISDICCION VOLUN
UNION MARITAL DE HE
JURISDICCION VOLUN
JURISDICCION VOLUN
CUSTODIA'Y CUIDADO
EJECUTIVO ALIMENTO
DIVORCIO

UNION MARITAL DE HE
IMPEDIMENTOS Y REC
IMPEDIMENTOS Y REC
IMPEDIMENTOS Y REC

INTERDICCION

Total Entradas: 33

Demandante

CLAUDIA PATRICIA CANO
DANIEL MAURICIO MURCIA
GLADYS CHAVES PATINO
OMAIRA MARIA BERMEJO
LEIDY LILIANA NUNEZ ALO
HELBERT JAVIER VIVAS ZU
YENIS VANESA GUZMAN G
ADRIANA PAZ RINCON
JULIANA ANDREA SANCHE
KATERINA CALDERON KR
KATERINA CALDERON KR
KATERINA CALDERON KR

AURA MARIA CARDENAS

Demandado

JOHN FREY DAZA CHACON

HEREDEROS DE JORGE EN

EVA JULIETA DIAZ QUINTER
PEDRO AMNER BARRERA VI
MIGUEL ANGEL VILLALBA M
JUAN GUILLERMO AMORTE
DANIEL FELIPE ERASO BENA
DANIEL FELIPE ERASO BENA
DANIEL FELIPE ERASO BENA

JUAN CARLOS POSADA



